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PEDESTALS, pixel-wise charge info

Pedestal mean charge (p.e.)
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PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges

Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses
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Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses

Fraction of >30 p.e. pulses

PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages
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COSMICS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera averages
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y (m)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time relative to camera mean
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COSMICS, pixel-wise pulse time info for pixel
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COSMICS, image c.0.g. position
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COSMICS, image parameters
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number of muon rings per subrun
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MUON RINGS with containment = 1

3000 A

o o o
o o o
Te} o Te}
N o —
(*o'd) AjIsuaiul buu

100 A

o o
O <

sbul Jo Jaquinu

O_

2000 3000 4000

1000

2.0

ring center, distance from camera center (m)

ring intensity (p.e.)

ring radius (deg)

0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30

o (=] o o o
[ce) O < o~

120 A
100 A

sbuld Jo Jaquinu

T
o
N

.15 1

T
Te]
N
o

0.30

o o
(6ap) yapim Buu

ssauala|dwod bul

ring width (deq)

ring radius (deg)

reconstructed impact parameter (m)



ring light (p.e.) / ring radius (deg)

number of rings

MUON RINGS with containment = 1

500 A

400 -

300 A

200 A

100 A

10 20 30
HG peak sample in R1 waveform

40

2400 A

2200 -

2000 -

1800 A

1600 A

1400 A

1200 ~

0.2

0.4 0.6 0.8
ring completeness

1.0

number of rings

estimated telescope efficiency for muons

400 A

w

o

o
1

200 A

100 A

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3

0.4

0.5

estimated telescope efficiency for muons

0.5

0.4 1

0.3 A

0.2 1

0.1

ring width (deg)

0.0
0.00

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20
ring width (deg)

0.25

0.30

estimated telescope efficiency for muons

0.5

0.4

0.3 A

0.2

0.1

0.0

07007 %0050400050990000004 74 20000000 %5000 0900090050090 0, 00

0.30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

subrun index

0.25 A

0.20 A

0.15 ~

0.10 A

0.05 A

4
() "“W..‘“ M.’..w..’ ....“.Q’.“‘..M.."f

0.00

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

subrun index




